

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5548/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2025  
in C.A. No. No. 15131/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

SRINIBAS GORADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR SAHU

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29043/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Bholā, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Acharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent.
3. Let counter affidavit be filed by the respondent within four weeks.
4. Personal appearance of the Contemnor is dispensed

with, unless specifically directed by this Court.

5. List on 21.04.2026.

(MINI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5548/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2025  
in C.A. No. No. 15131/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

SRINIBAS GORADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR SAHU

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29043/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Bholā, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Acharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent.
3. Let counter affidavit be filed by the respondent within four weeks.
4. List on 21.04.2026.

(MINI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)