

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 134/2026 in C.A. No. 15131/2025

SRINIBAS GORADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR SAHU

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29043/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

Date : 12-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bholā, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Let compliance affidavit be filed by day after tomorrow.
2. List on 15.05.2026.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)