

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONMT.PET.(C) No. 134/2026 in C.A. No. 15131/2025

SRINIBAS GORADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR SAHU

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29043/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

Date : 15-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIAFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Acharya, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bholā, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Harendar Nath Chandana, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Petitioner has been reinstated not as Cashier, but, as Parking Facility Manager. This is in contravention of our order by which, the petitioner has been reinstated on the post on which he was working on the date of disengagement.

2. Let petitioner be re-engaged as Cashier-cum-Receptionist within one week from today, failing which, the

respondent shall appear in person before this court on next date of hearing.

3. List the matter on 22.05.2026.

(RAHUL KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIKITA SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)